Date: 03/07/20
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Oskaloosa, IA

Referees: Jeff Barnes, Jack Ross, Doc Stone

Notes:

MNU (Kan.) 75

MNU (Kan.) (20-12) -vs- William Penn (lowa) (29-3)

03/07/20 at Oskaloosa, 1A

Score By Period 1 2 Total
MNU (Kan.) 38 37 75
William Penn (lowa) 39 50 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trey Brown * 32 9-17 5-7 2-3 0-5 5 2 4 2 0 3 25
24  Patrick Cairns * 28 7-15 2-7 0-0 2-7 9 2 3 4 0 0 16
44  Dakota Quinn * 35 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-9 9 0 0 2 4 0 12
35 Dante Scroggins * 26 5-11 1-6 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 4 0 1 11
25  Anthony Brown * 38 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 3 2 1 5
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
45  Pedro Lopes 10 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 4
13 Jake Alexander 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2
0 Cameron Brady 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Preston Kliewer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
5 Cam Chrisman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 11-26 4-7 5-31 36 15 14 20 7 5 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 9-14 64.29 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 17-35 48.57 % 2-12 16.67 % 1-3 33.33 %
Total 30-62 48.4 % 11-26 42.3 % 4-7 57.1%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

William Penn (lowa) 89

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 4

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kevion Blaylock * 34 8-14 1-2 4-5 3-11 14 1 0 2 1 0o 21
10 Dexter Hood * 29 7-16 1-5 6-10 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 21
20 Q Cager * 22 4-12 0-1 1-3 3-2 5 1 4 2 0 2 9
12  Nathan Gehring * 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 (0} 1 2 4
0 Karmari Newman * 27 1-9 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 2 3
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chanze Cruesoe 18 4-7 0-2 1-1 0-0 (6] 2 3 1 [¢] 2 9
24 Josh Watkins 11 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
23 Eddie Daley 22 3-6 1-1 0-0 4-2 6 2 1 0 1 0 7
3 Ahmad Pender 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 3 2 1 1 2 6
21 DJ Bonds 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-81 7-23 12-19 19-28 47 12 12 8 4 11 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-38 39.47 % 3-11 27.27 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 20-43 46.51 % 4-12 33.33 % 6-11 54.55 %
Total 35-81 43.2% 7-23 30.4 % 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 21  Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 31

Points in the Paint: 54
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: MNU (Kan.)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Penn (lowa)

SUB STARTER by BROWN,TREY

SUB STARTER by CAIRNS,PATRICK
SUB STARTER by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB STARTER by SCROGGINS,DANTE
SUB STARTER by QUINN,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TREY
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,DANTE
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

TURNOVER by QUINN,DAKOTA

STEAL by BROWN,TREY
GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
ASSIST by SCROGGINS,DANTE

BLOCK by QUINN,DAKOTA

MISS 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
MISS 2PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TREY

TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,DANTE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:54

0-2

0-3

3-3

5-3

8-3

8-5

8-8

H2

H3

V2

V5

V3

SUB STARTER by NEWMAN,KARMARI
SUB STARTER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB STARTER by HOOD,DEXTER
SUB STARTER by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB STARTER by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI
REBOUND OFF by GEHRING,NATHAN
MISS 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN
REBOUND OFF by GEHRING,NATHAN
GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN

MISS FT by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER

STEAL by GEHRING,NATHAN
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND OFF by CAGER,Q
TURNOVER by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DEXTER
MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

TURNOVER by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 3PTR by CAGER,Q

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DALEY,EDDIE
SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN
GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

STEAL by NEWMAN,KARMARI
MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
ASSIST by DALEY,EDDIE



TURNOVER by BROWN,TREY 14:44

14:44 STEAL by CAGER,Q
FOUL PERSONAL by SCROGGINS,DANTE 14:36
14:36  8-9 H1 GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE 14:36
SUB OUT by QUINN,DAKOTA 14:36
14:36 MISS FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY 14:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TREY 14:04 11-9 V2
ASSIST by CAIRNS,PATRICK --
13:55 MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q
REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK --
13:37 FOUL PERSONAL by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD FT by BROWN,TREY 13:37 12-9 V3
13:37 SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE
13:37 SUB OUT by CAGER,Q
GOOD FT by BROWN,TREY 13:37 12-9 V3
13:26 MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

-- REBOUND OFF by HOOD,DEXTER
13:23 13-11 V2 GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE 12:55 16-11 V5
ASSIST by BROWN,TREY --
12:38 MISS 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
BLOCK by ALEXANDER,JAKE 12:38
-- REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
12:35 MISS 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TREY --
GOOD 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK 12:30 18-11 V7
ASSIST by BROWN,TREY --
12:15 18-13 V5 GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
11:47 TURNOVER by NEWMAN,KARMARI
STEAL by SCROGGINS,DANTE 11:47
GOOD 2PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE 11:43 20-13 V7
11:30 MISS 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY 11:30
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TREY --
11:14 FOUL PERSONAL by DALEY,EDDIE
11:14 SUB IN by PENDER,AHMAD
11:14 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,KARMARI
11:14 SUB IN by GEHRING,NATHAN
11:14 SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
11:14 SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH
11:14 SUB OUT by DALEY,EDDIE
SUB IN by BRADY,CAMERON 11:14
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,PATRICK 11:14
SUB IN by QUINN,DAKOTA 11:14
SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,DANTE 11:14
TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY 11:06
11:06 STEAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE
11:03 20-15 V5 GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TREY 10:33 23-15 V8
10:24 23-17 V6 GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA 10:07 26-17 V9
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,JAKE --
10:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SCROGGINS,DANTE 09:54
SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY 09:54

09:50 MISS 3PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE



REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA

SUB IN by CAIRNS,PATRICK
SUB OUT by BRADY,CAMERON
SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

FOUL PERSONAL by SCROGGINS,DANTE

SUB IN by BRADY,CAMERON
SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,DANTE
SUB IN by CHRISMAN,CAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,TREY

TURNOVER by CHRISMAN,CAM

TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA
MISS 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

TURNOVER by QUINN,DAKOTA

FOUL PERSONAL by CAIRNS,PATRICK

SUB IN by BROWN,TREY
SUB OUT by CHRISMAN,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA
ASSIST by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,CAMERON
TURNOVER by BRADY,CAMERON

MISS 2PTR by BRADY,CAMERON
REBOUND OFF by BRADY,CAMERON
FOUL PERSONAL by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TURNOVER by CAIRNS,PATRICK
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB OUT by BRADY,CAMERON

SUB IN by LOPES,PEDRO

SUB OUT by CAIRNS,PATRICK

26-18

26-18

26-21

26-24

26-26
29-26

29-28
31-28

31-30

V 8

V 8

V5

V2

V3

Vi
V3

Vi

FOUL PERSONAL by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DEXTER

GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER

GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER

STEAL by GEHRING,NATHAN
GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE

SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB IN by CAGER,Q

SUB OUT by HOOD,DEXTER

MISS 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by CAGER,Q

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

STEAL by CAGER,Q

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB IN by NEWMAN,KARMARI

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSH

GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

STEAL by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
ASSIST by PENDER,AHMAD

MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI



REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by LOPES,PEDRO

MISS FT by LOPES,PEDRO

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

STEAL by BROWN,TREY
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LOPES,PEDRO

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TREY
ASSIST by LOPES,PEDRO

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAKE
TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TREY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by LOPES,PEDRO
FOUL PERSONAL by LOPES,PEDRO

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,TREY

MISS 2PTR by LOPES,PEDRO

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TREY

MISS 2PTR by LOPES,PEDRO

32-30

32-33

32-35
35-35

35-36
35-36
38-37
38-39

V2

H1

H3

H1
H1
Vi
H1

FOUL PERSONAL by PENDER,AHMAD

SUB IN by DALEY,EDDIE
SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN

REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
TURNOVER by PENDER,AHMAD

STEAL by NEWMAN,KARMARI
GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD

MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
MISS 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB OUT by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB IN by HOOD,DEXTER
SUB OUT by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
MISS 3PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

FOUL PERSONAL by NEWMAN,KARMARI
REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
FOUL PERSONAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE

TURNOVER by CRUESOE,CHANZE

BLOCK by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: MNU (Kan.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: William Penn (lowa)
20:00 SUB STARTER by HOOD,DEXTER
20:00 SUB STARTER by GEHRING,NATHAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by CAGER,Q
20:00 SUB STARTER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
20:00 SUB STARTER by NEWMAN,KARMARI

SUB STARTER by BROWN,TREY 20:00

SUB STARTER by CAIRNS,PATRICK 20:00

SUB STARTER by BROWN,ANTHONY 20:00



SUB STARTER by SCROGGINS,DANTE
SUB STARTER by QUINN,DAKOTA
MISS 2PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

STEAL by BROWN,TREY
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

STEAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

GOOD 2PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA
ASSIST by SCROGGINS,DANTE

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA

TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,DANTE

BLOCK by QUINN,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA

TURNOVER by BROWN,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TREY
GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
ASSIST by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

BLOCK by QUINN,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TURNOVER by CAIRNS,PATRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE

38-41

40-41

40-43

40-46

42-46

45-46

45-47

H3

H1

H3

H 6

H 4

H1

H2

REBOUND DEF by CAGER,Q
GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,DEXTER
TURNOVER by NEWMAN,KARMARI

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

FOUL PERSONAL by CAGER,Q

GOOD 3PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

BLOCK by GEHRING,NATHAN
REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN
MISS 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

FOUL PERSONAL by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB OUT by CAGER,Q

MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

REBOUND DEF by GEHRING,NATHAN
MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

SUB IN by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB OUT by NEWMAN,KARMARI
SUB IN by DALEY,EDDIE

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB IN by WATKINS,JOSH

SUB OUT by GEHRING,NATHAN

GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER



SUB OUT by BROWN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

REBOUND OFF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
MISS 2PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TURNOVER by CAIRNS,PATRICK
SUB IN by LOPES,PEDRO

SUB OUT by QUINN,DAKOTA

MISS 2PTR by LOPES,PEDRO
SUB IN by KLIEWER,PRESTON
SUB OUT by BROWN,TREY

SUB IN by BROWN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,PATRICK

MISS FT by LOPES,PEDRO

SUB IN by QUINN,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,DANTE
GOOD FT by LOPES,PEDRO

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by LOPES,PEDRO
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
GOOD 2PTR by ALEXANDER,JAKE
ASSIST by LOPES,PEDRO

SUB IN by BROWN,TREY
SUB OUT by KLIEWER,PRESTON

FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,JAKE

SUB IN by CAIRNS,PATRICK

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY

BLOCK by BROWN,ANTHONY

45-49

45-52

46-52

46-55

48-55

48-57

50-57

52-57

52-59

52-60

H 4

H7

H 6

H9

H7

H9

H7

H5

H7

H8

MISS FT by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
REBOUND OFF by PENDER,AHMAD
MISS 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD

GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

BLOCK by PENDER,AHMAD
REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD

GOOD 3PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE
FOUL PERSONAL by PENDER,AHMAD

SUB IN by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB OUT by HOOD,DEXTER

MISS 3PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
ASSIST by CRUESOE,CHANZE

GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

SUB IN by CAGER,Q
SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE

GOOD FT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
REBOUND OFF by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by CAGER,Q

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH



MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,DANTE
SUB OUT by LOPES,PEDRO

MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by QUINN,DAKOTA
ASSIST by CAIRNS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,ANTHONY
FOUL PERSONAL by SCROGGINS,DANTE

TURNOVER by BROWN,TREY

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,TREY
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAKE
SUB OUT by BROWN,TREY

GOOD 2PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,JAKE

BLOCK by QUINN,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TURNOVER by CAIRNS,PATRICK

GOOD 2PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA
GOOD 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
ASSIST by BROWN,ANTHONY

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,ANTHONY

52-62

52-65

52-67

54-67

57-67

57-68

57-70

59-70

59-72
61-72

61-74
63-74

63-76

65-76

H 13
H11

H13

H11

REBOUND OFF by PENDER,AHMAD
MISS 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
REBOUND OFF by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

GOOD 3PTR by WATKINS,JOSH
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by PENDER,AHMAD
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by WATKINS,JOSH

FOUL PERSONAL by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
FOUL PERSONAL by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB IN by HOOD,DEXTER

SUB OUT by WATKINS,JOSH

MISS FT by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER

STEAL by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE
ASSIST by CAGER,Q

GOOD 2PTR by CAGER,Q

SUB IN by NEWMAN,KARMARI
SUB OUT by PENDER,AHMAD

SUB IN by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB OUT by CAGER,Q

MISS 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

STEAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE
GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE

GOOD 2PTR by DALEY,EDDIE

ASSIST by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
MISS 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION



GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

SUB IN by BROWN,TREY
SUB OUT by CAIRNS,PATRICK
MISS FT by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

GOOD 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
FOUL PERSONAL by ALEXANDER,JAKE

TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,DANTE

MISS 3PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by SCROGGINS,DANTE

SUB IN by CAIRNS,PATRICK
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAKE

GOOD 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
ASSIST by BROWN,TREY
FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,DANTE
MISS 2PTR by BROWN,TREY
REBOUND OFF by CAIRNS,PATRICK
GOOD 2PTR by CAIRNS,PATRICK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by BROWN,TREY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,DAKOTA
MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,DANTE

GOOD 2PTR by BROWN,TREY

65-77 H12
67-77 H10
67-79 12
69-79 10
69-81 12
69-83 14
69-85 16
69-86 17
71-86 15
73-86 13
73-87 14
73-89 16
75-89 14

MISS FT by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD FT by HOOD,DEXTER

FOUL PERSONAL by CRUESOE,CHANZE

REBOUND DEF by DALEY,EDDIE
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
REBOUND OFF by DALEY,EDDIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by NEWMAN,KARMARI

BLOCK by DALEY,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,KARMARI
GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER
ASSIST by NEWMAN,KARMARI

SUB IN by GEHRING,NATHAN
SUB OUT by DALEY,EDDIE
GOOD 2PTR by BLAYLOCK,KEVION

STEAL by HOOD,DEXTER
GOOD 2PTR by HOOD,DEXTER

REBOUND DEF by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
GOOD 2PTR by CRUESOE,CHANZE

SUB IN by PENDER,AHMAD
SUB OUT by HOOD,DEXTER

GOOD FT by CRUESOE,CHANZE
SUB IN by CAGER,Q

SUB OUT by BLAYLOCK,KEVION
SUB IN by BONDS,DJ

SUB OUT by CRUESOE,CHANZE

MISS FT by CAGER,Q

GOOD FT by CAGER,Q
MISS FT by CAGER,Q

REBOUND DEF by PENDER,AHMAD
GOOD 2PTR by GEHRING,NATHAN
ASSIST by PENDER,AHMAD



